
Buddy Trap B 2025 Weekly Report for Week 1 
May 8th, 2025 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6  7 vs 8  9 vs 10  11 vs 12 
 

Team 1: Oh! Shoot! 
 

Score: 31.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Pat March  16   16.0 16.00 4.9 1 0  16 
*Jean Stanke  15   15.0 15.00 5.6 1 0  15 
 
 

Team 2: Trap & Shield 
 

Score: 33.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Emilio Castro  14   14.0 14.00 6.3 1 0  14 
*Dan Meyer  19   19.0 19.00 2.8 1 0  19 
 
 

Team 3: Dusting Duo 
 

Score: 35.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ben Vojtech  12   12.0 12.00 7.7 1 0  12 
*Nate Vojtech  23   23.0 23.00 7.7 1 0  23 
 



Buddy Trap B 2025 Weekly Report for Week 1 
May 8th, 2025 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6  7 vs 8  9 vs 10  11 vs 12 
 

Team 4: Daisy's Guns 
 

Score: 33.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Adam Ellis  18   18.0 18.00 3.5 1 0  18 
*Dustin Kuntz  15   15.0 15.00 5.6 1 0  15 
 
 

Team 5: The Chimps 
 

Score: 25.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Oliver Thompson  7   7.0 7.00 11.2 1 0  7 
*Zach Thompson  18   18.0 18.00 3.5 1 0  18 
 
 

Team 6: Roost Busters 
 

Score: 35.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Chris Hanson  18   18.0 18.00 3.5 1 0  18 
*Justin Hegedus  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
 



Buddy Trap B 2025 Weekly Report for Week 1 
May 8th, 2025 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6  7 vs 8  9 vs 10  11 vs 12 
 

Team 7: Copa Killers 
 

Score: 38.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Jim Wilson  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
  Tony Wilson  21   21.0 21.00 1.4 1 0  21 
 
 

Team 8: Chips Ahoy 
 

Score: 37.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Jeremy Hyllberg  19   19.0 19.00 2.8 1 0  19 
  Stephanie Hyllberg  18   18.0 18.00 3.5 1 0  18 
 
 

Team 9: Danger Daddies 
 

Score: 37.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Patrick Larson  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
*Nate Olson  20   20.0 20.00 2.1 1 0  20 
 



Buddy Trap B 2025 Weekly Report for Week 1 
May 8th, 2025 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6  7 vs 8  9 vs 10  11 vs 12 
 

Team 10: Stick It To Ya!! 
 

Score: 32.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Melissa Pageboeshans  10   10.0 10.00 9.1 1 0  10 
*Jay Wilder  22   22.0 22.00 0.7 1 0  22 
 
 

Team 11: Doube Aught Schmucks 
 

Score: 32.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Andrew Nelson  15   15.0 15.00 5.6 1 0  15 
  Scott Redman  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
 
 

Team 12: Mega Blasters 
 

Score: 33.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Al Niemi  20   20.0 20.00 2.1 1 0  20 
  Kris Niemi  13   13.0 13.00 7.0 1 0  13 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Buddy Trap B 2025 Weekly Report for Week 1 
May 8th, 2025 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6  7 vs 8  9 vs 10  11 vs 12 
 
Buddy Trap B 2025 Team Standings through week 1 
 
Team 12 Mega Blasters 2.0 
Team 9 Danger Daddies 2.0 
Team 7 Copa Killers 2.0 
Team 6 Roost Busters 2.0 
Team 3 Dusting Duo 2.0 
Team 2 Trap & Shield 2.0 
Team 11 Doube Aught Schmucks 0.0 
Team 10 Stick It To Ya!! 0.0 
Team 8 Chips Ahoy 0.0 
Team 5 The Chimps 0.0 
Team 4 Daisy's Guns 0.0 
Team 1 Oh! Shoot! 0.0 
 



Buddy Trap B 2025 Total Target Leaders 

Through Week 1 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 

 

Nate Vojtech 23 23.00 1 0 Dusting Duo 

Jay Wilder 22 22.00 1 0 Stick It To Ya!! 

Tony Wilson 21 21.00 1 0 Copa Killers 

Al Niemi 20 20.00 1 0 Mega Blasters 

Nate Olson 20 20.00 1 0 Danger Daddies 

Dan Meyer 19 19.00 1 0 Trap & Shield 

Jeremy Hyllberg 19 19.00 1 0 Chips Ahoy 

Chris Hanson 18 18.00 1 0 Roost Busters 

Adam Ellis 18 18.00 1 0 Daisy's Guns 

Zach Thompson 18 18.00 1 0 The Chimps 

Stephanie Hyllberg 18 18.00 1 0 Chips Ahoy 

Jim Wilson 17 17.00 1 0 Copa Killers 

Patrick Larson 17 17.00 1 0 Danger Daddies 

Scott Redman 17 17.00 1 0 Doube Aught Schmucks 

Justin Hegedus 17 17.00 1 0 Roost Busters 

Pat March 16 16.00 1 0 Oh! Shoot! 

Dustin Kuntz 15 15.00 1 0 Daisy's Guns 

Andrew Nelson 15 15.00 1 0 Doube Aught Schmucks 

Jean Stanke 15 15.00 1 0 Oh! Shoot! 

Emilio Castro 14 14.00 1 0 Trap & Shield 

Kris Niemi 13 13.00 1 0 Mega Blasters 

Ben Vojtech 12 12.00 1 0 Dusting Duo 



Melissa Pageboeshans 10 10.00 1 0 Stick It To Ya!! 

Oliver Thompson 7 7.00 1 0 The Chimps 
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